GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Board of Zoning Adjustment
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March 17, 2009

TIke R. Agbim, Agent

10640 Campus Way South #147
Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20774

Re: BZA Applicatibn No. 17872 (4539 Foote Street, N.E.) Cynthia Agbu

Dear Mr. Agbim:- |

The Ofﬁce of Zoning received your faxed letter (attached) dated March 17, 2009,
withdrawing the above-cited application. Please be advised that pursuant to subsection
3113.10 of the Zoning Regulations your application is hereby WITHDRAWN. No -
further action will be taken on this application. '

If you have any questions, please call me on (202) 727-6311.

SINCERELY,

" RICHARD S. NERO, JR.
Acting Director, Office of Zomng

Attachment

cc:  Jennifer Steingasser, Office of Planning
Chairperson, ANC 7C
Ward Seven, Councilmember Yvette M. Alexander

© 441 4™ Street, N.W., Suite 200/210-S, Washington, D.C. 20001
Telephone: (202) 727-6311 Facsimile: (202) 727-6072 E-Mail: dcoz@de.gov Web Site: www.dcoz.dc.gov
: ’ Board'of Zoning Adjustment
District of Columbia
CASE NO.17872
EXHIBIT NO. -
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Rick Neto

DC Office of Zoning

441 4 Street, Suite 210 South, NW
Washington, DC 20001

Match 17, 2009

RE: WITHDRAWAL

BZA CASE NO. 17872

(Semi detached dwellings Foote Street, NE)

Dear Mt. Nero:

I have been insttucted by the owner, Mrs Cynthia Agbu, to withdaw the zbove stated
application.

. Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Yours truly,

M=o
Tke R Agbim,

aba

10640 CAMPUS WAY SOUTH, #147
UPPER MARLBORO, MD 20774
IKE R AGBIM, REGISTERED ARCHITECT
301.808.8888 + 202.276.7796
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IKE R AGBIM, RA.
10640 CAMPUS WAY SOUTH, #147
UPPER MARLBORO, MD. 20774
202.276.7796 ‘

To:  Richard Nero, DCOZ From: [ke Agbim, RA
Fax: 202 727-6072 Pages: 2

Phone: | ’, . | Date:  3/17/2009
Re:  Withdrawal of 17872 s cc:

O Urgent E] For Review [IPlease Comment [IPleaseReply []Please Recycle

© Comments:

Find following withdrawal letter for the above case.
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